

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26552/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107215/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107212/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29394/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113419/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113418/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 13-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Massan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Radhe Shyam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are permitted to replace page no.39 in the petition, in Diary No.26552/2018.

List on 17.08.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR