

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26552/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107215/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107212/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29394/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113419/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113418/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 17-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.08.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR