

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24243/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24641/2018 (XI)

Date : 03-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Mr. Atiqur Rehman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Leela Suman, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the U.G.C. is directed to
take instruction in terms of our order dated 31.08.2018.

List 05.10.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR