

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24243/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 107215/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.,
113309/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24641/2018 (XI)
(I.a.113419/2018)

Date : 12-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit R., Adv.
Mr. Atiqur Rehman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Application for impleadment is allowed, if not already done.

The petitioners and the impleaded parties are provisionally permitted to participate in the examination for selection and appointment to the post of Assistant Professor (Education) in the normal degree colleges pursuant to Advertisement No.47. However, their results shall not be declared. The same shall be made available in a sealed cover to this Court as and when the same is ready.

We make it clear that this order is confined only to those petitioners and intervenors/impleadors, who are before us as on today. We are informed that all the petitioners and intervenors/impleadors herein have submitted their application before the cut off date, namely, 14.07.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR