

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24243/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR YADAV &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. G. P. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.  
Mr. Atiqur Rehman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Laxmi Jha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Antriksh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The last date for submission of applications/cut-off date was '14.07.2016' instead of '14.07.2017.' The order dated 12.10.2018 is clarified to the above effect.

The learned counsel for the State shall verify whether the interveners/impleading petitioners have actually submitted their applications before the cut off date.

List on 26.11.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR