

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24243/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 175600/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 168494/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 156693/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 168437/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 156694/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107215/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 167381/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 155025/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 154870/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 175597/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 6972/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 178063/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 166087/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 176597/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 168053/2018 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA Diary NO.182616/2019 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 144476/2018	-	PERMISSION	TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES					

IA No. 142826/2018	-	PERMISSION	TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES					

IA No. 168435/2018	-	PERMISSION	TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)					

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24641/2018 (XI)

IA No. 113419/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 147884/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Umesh Dubey, adv.
 Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Rajeshri, Adv.
 Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
 Mr. Vijayanandan Raddy, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
 Ms. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Jasleen Kaur Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
 Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Jaydeep Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Av.
 Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shikhar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Application for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

IA No. 175600/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 168494/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

The applications are disposed of as infructuous.

IA No. 155025/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 154870/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 175597/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 178063/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 166087/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 176597/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

No orders are called for.

IA No. 168053/2018 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

No orders are required.

IA No. 6972/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Issue notice.

The notice is accepted by leaned counsel for the respondent.

On perusal of the application, we are of the view that it would be appropriate to implead the applicant NCTE as respondent No.5.

The application is accordingly allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week and a complete set be supplied by learned counsel for the petitioner to the newly impleaded respondent No.5.

IA Diary NO.182616/2019 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 states that there is no requirement of orders on this application as they are proceeding with the process in terms of order of this Court.

The IA is dismissed.

IA NO.156693/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CLARIFICATION

We fail to comprehend the prayer made in this application as the order is quite clear. Merely because the competent Court is approached by both the competing parties, it does not mean that they should file an application before this Court.

The IA is dismissed.

SLP [C] No. 24243/2018 & SLP(C) No. 24641/2018

An adjournment slip has been circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.3.

Counter affidavit be filed by the newly impleaded respondent No.5 within three weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within one week thereafter.

Pleadings are complete qua the other respondents.

List after four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER