

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24243/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 21757/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 21755/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24641/2018 (XI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24243/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Ms. Gunjan Kumar, adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, adv

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, ADV.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Subas Chandra Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Intervener

Mr. Jaydeep Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.

For Manju Jaitley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 21757/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 21755/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Heard.

Dismissed.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338/2020 in SLP(C) No. 24243/2018

Heard.

The contempt petition is dismissed.

SLP (C) No.24243/2018 SLP(C) No. 24641/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that since the counter affidavit was filed belatedly, the period granted for filing rejoinder has elapsed and he will be filing rejoinder within a week.

List on 31.03.2020.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS