

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24243/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WA No. 16127/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54651/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 54652/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24641/2018

Date : 31-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubai Waris, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

Learned senior counsel for respondent No.2 submits that she would like to have a look at the affidavit of the University Grants Commission as apparently copy of the same is not available with her at the moment.

List as part-heard on 6th August, 2020.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties will also file a synopsis running into not more than two pages each.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR